
Keiser (10-3-4, 9-1-3) -vs- Warner (FL) (2-13-2, 0-11-2)
10/25/2023 at Lake Wales, FL ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 32:12 (YELLOW), #25 Elias Jassim (KEISER)   

Date: 10/25/2023
Attendance: 75
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Jan Martinez   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Keiser 0 3 3
Warner (FL) 0 0 0

Keiser 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 3 Jack Casey 1 1 1 0 78
D 4 Timo Boomkens 1 0 0 0 90
MF 6 Emanuel Teixeira 0 0 0 0 37
F 12 Mikael Baisotti 2 1 0 0 73
F 13 Silvestre Casaubon 4 2 0 0 57
MF 14 Finn Syson 1 0 0 0 78
GK 21 Santiago Nebot 0 0 0 0 90
F 25 Elias Jassim 1 1 0 0 33
D 27 Ethan Barimo 2 1 0 0 60
D 28 Jakob Schnitzler 2 1 0 0 82
D 29 Noah Southwell 0 0 0 0 73

Substitutes
D 2 Blaine Byam 0 0 0 0 8
MF 7 Santiago Duque 0 0 0 0 30
F 11 Fami Konate 2 1 0 0 57
D 16 Scott Wood 0 0 0 1 17
D 17 Kael Richards 0 0 0 0 12
MF 19 Tristan Silva 1 0 0 0 12
F 20 Malte Schmale 3 2 1 0 33
F 24 Belmin Ramdedovic 4 1 1 0 53
F 26 Alexander Steen 2 1 0 0 17

Totals 26 12 3 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
21 Santiago Nebot 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Warner (FL) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Gustavo Infante 0 0 0 0 90
CB 2 Seth Tarbox 0 0 0 0 90
OB 3 Carson Hoben 1 1 0 0 66
CM 5 Filip Mo 0 0 0 0 90
FWD. 6 Makendy Preservil 0 0 0 0 82
MID. 7 Pablo Sanchez 2 1 0 0 85
CAM 9 Philip Joergensen 0 0 0 0 46
MID. 10 Deven Ingley 2 1 0 0 88
CB 15 Nikolai Tjoestheim 0 0 0 0 90
CB 16 Bryce Himes 0 0 0 0 90
FWD. 29 Joseph Street 2 2 0 0 88

Substitutes
MID. 4 Gabino Morin 0 0 0 0 64
OB 11 Vlad Andersen 1 0 0 0 59
DEF. 14 Camilo Rincon 0 0 0 0 3
MID. 22 Antonio Giovanni 0 0 0 0 27
MID. 23 Hector Revelo 0 0 0 0 6
RB 27 Jonas Coulibaly 0 0 0 0 46

Totals 8 5 0 0 1110

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Gustavo Infante 90:00 3 9

Totals 3 9

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Keiser 10 16 26
Warner (FL) 3 5 8

Saves By Period
Keiser 2 3 5
Warner (FL) 5 4 9

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Keiser 4 5 9
Warner (FL) 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
Keiser 3 5 8
Warner (FL) 4 7 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

65:44
KEISE
R Jack Casey *

66:00
KEISE
R Malte Schmale *

79:23
KEISE
R Belmin Ramdedovic Scott Wood *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 KEISER Santiago Nebot at goalie for Keiser.
0:00 WARNER Gustavo Infante at goalie for Warner (FL).
-- WARNER Foul on Warner (FL).
3:16 KEISER Shot by Keiser Elias Jassim, Save (by goalie) Gustavo Infante.
6:16 KEISER Shot by Keiser Silvestre Casaubon, Wide Right.
8:50 KEISER Shot by Keiser Silvestre Casaubon, Save (by goalie) Gustavo Infante.
9:00 KEISER Corner kick by Keiser Mikael Baisotti [9:00].
-- KEISER Foul on Keiser.
15:52 KEISER Corner kick by Keiser Jack Casey [15:52].
17:24 WARNER Shot by Warner (FL) Joseph Street, Save (by goalie) Santiago Nebot.
18:27 WARNER Shot by Warner (FL) Pablo Sanchez, Save (by goalie) Santiago Nebot.
-- WARNER Foul on Warner (FL).
-- KEISER Foul on Keiser.
25:31 KEISER Corner kick by Keiser Jack Casey [25:31].
26:17 WARNER Warner (FL) substitution: Gabino Morin for Carson Hoben.
-- WARNER Foul on Warner (FL).
28:05 WARNER Shot by Warner (FL) Deven Ingley, High.
29:02 KEISER Shot by Keiser Silvestre Casaubon, Blocked.
29:49 WARNER Offside against Warner (FL).
-- WARNER Foul on Warner (FL).
30:59 KEISER Shot by Keiser Ethan Barimo, Wide Right.
31:04 WARNER Warner (FL) substitution: Vlad Andersen for Philip Joergensen.
-- KEISER Foul on Keiser.
32:12 KEISER Yellow card on Keiser Elias Jassim.
32:34 KEISER Keiser substitution: Fami Konate for Elias Jassim.
36:38 KEISER Keiser substitution: Belmin Ramdedovic for Emanuel Teixeira.
38:07 KEISER Shot by Keiser Finn Syson, Blocked.
38:23 KEISER Shot by Keiser Mikael Baisotti, Blocked.
38:33 KEISER Corner kick by Keiser Jack Casey [38:33].
38:50 KEISER Header Shot by Keiser Jakob Schnitzler, Save (by goalie) Gustavo Infante.
39:35 KEISER Shot by Keiser Ethan Barimo, Save (by goalie) Gustavo Infante.
41:51 KEISER Offside against Keiser.
43:36 WARNER Warner (FL) substitution: Jonas Coulibaly for Pablo Sanchez.
45:00 KEISER Shot by Keiser Fami Konate, Save (by goalie) Gustavo Infante.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 KEISER

For Keiser: #3  Jack Casey, #4  Timo Boomkens, #11 Fami Konate, #12 Mikael Baisotti, #13 Silvestre Casaubon, #14
Finn Syson, #21 Santiago Nebot, #24 Belmin Ramdedovic, #27 Ethan Barimo, #28 Jakob Schnitzler, #29 Noah
Southwell.

45:00 WARNER

For Warner (FL): #1  Gustavo Infante, #2  Seth Tarbox, #3  Carson Hoben, #5  Filip Mo, #6  Makendy Preservil, #7
Pablo Sanchez, #9  Philip Joergensen, #10 Deven Ingley, #15 Nikolai Tjoestheim, #16 Bryce Himes, #29 Joseph
Street.

-- KEISER Foul on Keiser.
-- WARNER Foul on Warner (FL).
48:00 KEISER Shot by Keiser Silvestre Casaubon, Save (by goalie) Gustavo Infante.
48:07 KEISER Corner kick by Keiser Mikael Baisotti [48:07].
48:32 KEISER Header Shot by Keiser Jakob Schnitzler, Wide Right.
-- KEISER Foul on Keiser.
53:55 WARNER Corner kick by Warner (FL) Nikolai Tjoestheim [53:55].
54:39 WARNER Offside against Warner (FL).
56:13 KEISER Offside against Keiser.
56:48 KEISER Keiser substitution: Malte Schmale for Silvestre Casaubon.
-- WARNER Foul on Warner (FL).
59:48 KEISER Keiser substitution: Santiago Duque for Ethan Barimo.
59:48 WARNER Warner (FL) substitution: Antonio Giovanni for Philip Joergensen.
60:28 WARNER Shot by Warner (FL) Pablo Sanchez, High.
62:26 KEISER Shot by Keiser Fami Konate, Wide.
-- KEISER Foul on Keiser.
63:51 WARNER Shot by Warner (FL) Deven Ingley, Save (by goalie) Santiago Nebot.
64:48 KEISER Corner kick by Keiser Jack Casey [64:48].
65:21 KEISER Header Shot by Keiser Timo Boomkens, High.



65:27 KEISER Corner kick by Keiser Jack Casey [65:27].
65:44 KEISER GOAL by Keiser Jack Casey (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.

Keiser 1, Warner (FL) 0
-- KEISER *
66:00 KEISER GOAL by Keiser Malte Schmale, goal number 2 for season.

Keiser 2, Warner (FL) 0
-- KEISER *
66:22 KEISER Shot by Keiser Belmin Ramdedovic, High.
-- WARNER Foul on Warner (FL).
-- KEISER Foul on Keiser.
70:54 WARNER Offside against Warner (FL).
-- WARNER Foul on Warner (FL).
73:15 KEISER Shot by Keiser Mikael Baisotti, Save (by goalie) Gustavo Infante.
73:19 KEISER Keiser substitution: Alexander Steen for Mikael Baisotti.
73:19 KEISER Keiser substitution: Scott Wood for Noah Southwell.
73:19 WARNER Warner (FL) substitution: Hector Revelo for Joseph Street.
73:53 KEISER Corner kick by Keiser Jack Casey [73:53].
74:21 WARNER Shot by Warner (FL) Carson Hoben, Save (by goalie) Santiago Nebot.
74:27 WARNER Corner kick by Warner (FL) Pablo Sanchez [74:27].
75:47 WARNER Warner (FL) substitution: Joseph Street for Pablo Sanchez.
77:36 KEISER Shot by Keiser Belmin Ramdedovic, Wide Right.
77:41 KEISER Keiser substitution: Kael Richards for Jack Casey.
78:24 KEISER Keiser substitution: Tristan Silva for Finn Syson.
-- KEISER Foul on Keiser.
79:23 KEISER GOAL by Keiser Belmin Ramdedovic, Assist by Scott Wood, goal number 1 for season.

Keiser 3, Warner (FL) 0
-- KEISER *
79:23 WARNER Warner (FL) substitution: Vlad Andersen for Hector Revelo.
79:23 WARNER Warner (FL) substitution: Pablo Sanchez for Deven Ingley.
80:13 WARNER Shot by Warner (FL) Vlad Andersen, Wide.
81:34 WARNER Warner (FL) substitution: Deven Ingley for Makendy Preservil.
81:34 KEISER Keiser substitution: Blaine Byam for Jakob Schnitzler.
-- WARNER Foul on Warner (FL).
-- WARNER Foul on Warner (FL).
84:19 KEISER Shot by Keiser Alexander Steen, Wide.
84:23 WARNER Warner (FL) substitution: Jonas Coulibaly for Carson Hoben.
-- WARNER Foul on Warner (FL).
86:15 KEISER Corner kick by Keiser Belmin Ramdedovic [86:15].
87:08 KEISER Shot by Keiser Malte Schmale, High.
87:14 WARNER Warner (FL) substitution: Camilo Rincon for Antonio Giovanni.
88:01 KEISER Shot by Keiser Tristan Silva, Hit Crossbar.
88:05 KEISER Header Shot by Keiser Alexander Steen, Save (by goalie) Gustavo Infante.
88:56 WARNER Shot by Warner (FL) Joseph Street, Save (by goalie) Santiago Nebot.
89:33 WARNER Offside against Warner (FL).
89:57 KEISER Shot by Keiser Malte Schmale, Save (by goalie) Gustavo Infante.
90:00 KEISER Shot by Keiser Belmin Ramdedovic, Wide Right.


